IN THE MATTER OF APPROVAL OF WARRANTS FOR PAYMENT OF CLATIMS AGAINST
o ' VARIOUS COUNTY DEPARTMENTS.

v

Resoclution No: QD(@'O’%’”

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners is in regular session this

. QL(;H’ - day- of @M : 2018; and

o WHEREAS, certain:funds>Weﬁéibudgeted in the 2018 department budgets

for. payment of .ci'aims against ﬁhe County.

'NOW, - THEREFORE, it is Hereby resolved that

" Warrant Numbers |771394§31 ] through [ 1395539 Aj',
W:i;_x‘-_e_ Transfer 'Nu;nbérs o throug_l;x _. , and

] 'EF'J';' Transfer Numbers [ ”.303‘8‘21(}” 3 | through l '303&293, ' I :
déted from _02'-1:\P}142018> ] to [ :'OG—APR;-ZOIS"W be approved for payment
:.iga‘iristl the Cc-)u'r_xty in the amount of [ $7,449,53237] |

'IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED THAT'chies of this 'reéol_ution be filed with tl’\x}e cOunty_. .

ATTEST: ‘ BOARD OF COUNTY COMEISSIONERS

RK TO THE BOARD

SUBMITTED BX: -
i Ol —

DEPUTY COUNTY AUDITOR




Summary of Said Warrants By Fund Number are Described as Follows:

Page 2 of 3

FUND AMOUNT PAID
0001 General Fund $254,329.88
1002 Auditor's 0 & M $34,649.94
1003 Event Center $50,306.26
1011 Planning And Code $12,853:50
1012 County Roads $2,665,200,77
10l7 Narcotics Task Force : $6,l73;81
£ 1018 Arthur D. Curtis Children's Justice Center (CJC) $14,197.83"
l019 Veterans Ass;etance : $4Ggsd
lOﬁS-Health Department $6,9ll:07
_1032 MPD- Operatlons , $9,{2Q.72f
1033 Mentdl Health Sales Tax , $2,274.80 -
. 1039vRea1 Estate and Property Tax Administration Asgsistance $5,121;51
- 1832 Communlty Action. Programs : $5,000.00
-1936 Weatherzzat;on/Energy $10,629,77’
1937 Local Housing & Homeleesness $124;865_11
1938 Home - N $14.72
) 193§ Communlty Development Block Grant '$118,09
1952 Mental Health - ) _ © 854,120,771
1953 Developmental Dlsabllzty : $4l4;88
1954 Substance Abuse $78,241.34
3076 Park District 6wImpaot'Fee- $lﬁ194,70
3079 Park District 9 Impact.Fee $194.72
- 3080 ?ark District 10 Impact Fee: $4,065.00
3194 Technology Reserve ' $76,620:05
| 4008 Tri-Mountain Golf Course $9,823.65
4014 Solid Waste - $5,225.18
4420 Clean Water. $12,862.53 .
4580 WasteWater Maintenance & Operation, $25,855;28
4583 SCWPT Repair & Replacement $5'983 68
5006 Elections @ . $48,748,57
5040 General Liability Insurance $33.75
5043 Workers Comp. Ineurance $81,036,8l ,
5044 Retlrement/Beneflts Reserve -$1,45840b.
5045 Healthcare Self Insurance $2509652.00
5091 Equlpment Rental & Revolving $915219;69
5092 Data Processlng Revolving $19;481J43
‘5093 Central Support Serv;ces ) $53;396.22
5096 Radio ER&R $2,840,08
5193 Major Malntenance $10,277.30'
6204 Fire Dist 3 General Fund - $43,245.05
6209 Fire Dist 5 General Fund $953,04
‘6212 Fire Dist 6 General Fund - $25,199.06
6223 FD#6 Capital Improvement.rund $IS,2l2;0d
6242 Fire Dist 6 EMS Fund _ $19,708.40
6252 NW Regional Tra;nlng Center Fund (#5) $4,901.,47
6301 Cemetery District #1Fund - $595.49
6303 Cemetery District #5 Fund $2,170.69
6304 Cemetery District #6 Fund $2,665.16
6315 BJA-Block Grant Fund $3,785.33
6645 SW Regicdnal Transportatlon Fund $7,.386.80
6901 SW WA Air Pollution Fund $265.30 *
6906 Law Library Fund $161.41




Summary of Said Warrants By Fund Number are Described as Follows:

AMOUNT PAID

FUND

6912 Lower Coliumbia Fish Recovery Board Genmeral Fund $260,021;74
6916 CRESA Fund ‘ ' $31,310.00
8759 Sheriffs Sale Deposit Fund $2,866.25
8999 Benefits Clearing Fund $2,993,816.33
TOTAL: '

$7,449,532.37

Page 3 of 3




